PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6013844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IONIAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.	08/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALERE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	
Street Address:	10 MOUNTAINVIEW ROAD	
City:	UPPER SADDLE RIVER	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07458	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14067620
Application Number:	14067623
Application Number:	15467893
Application Number:	15600951
Application Number:	16243829
Application Number:	11778018
Application Number:	12173020
Application Number:	13913153
Application Number:	15391002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847.224.5775

Email: susan.yarc@abbott.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN L YARC/ABBOTT LABORATORIES

Address Line 1: 100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD

Address Line 2: AP6A-1

Address Line 4: ABBOTT PARK, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ITI-001USC1

505967137 REEL: 052111 FRAME: 0050

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN L YARC	
SIGNATURE:	/sly/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=IONIAN_Inc to AHIC_merger#page1.tif		
source=IONIAN_Inc to AHIC_merger#page2.tif		
source=IONIAN_Inc to AHIC_merger#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 052111 FRAME: 0051 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IONIAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "STANDING STONE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALERE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "ALERE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 4:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 09-03-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0705213

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 052111 FRAME: 0052

2668433 8100M

131044522

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:54 PM 08/30/2013 FILED 04:54 PM 08/30/2013 SRV 131044522 - 2668433 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

IONIAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.

a Delaware Corporation

And

STANDING STONE, INC.

a Delaware Corporation

WITH AND INTO

ALERE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY

a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Delaware Code"), the undersigned hereby certifies in connection with the merger ("the Merger") of Ionian Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Standing Stone, Inc., a Delaware corporation with and into Alere Health Improvement Company, a Delaware corporation, as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each corporation party to the Merger is:

Name State of Incorporation

Ionian Technologies Inc.DelawareStanding Stone, IncDelawareAlere Health Improvement CompanyDelaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") between the constituent entities was approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware Code, effective as of the 38 day of August, 2013.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of Alere Health Improvement Company shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation is Alere Health Improvement Company.
- 5. The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. EST on August 31, 2013.
- 6. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 10 Mountainview Road, Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

PATENT REEL: 052111 FRAME: 0053 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the surviving corporation in the Merger, has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Certificate of Merger as of this <u>28</u>. day of August, 2013.

ALERE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY

Name: Jay McNamara Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 052111 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 03/13/2020